

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.2331 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	06.05.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>C.C.No.2331 of 2026</u> Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Contempt Case insofar as the respondent No.2 is concerned. In view of the same, this Contempt Case is dismissed against the respondent No.2. The Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly. Notice before admission. The Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondent No.1. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 03.07.2026. <u>SK, J</u> <i>mvm</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.